



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

General Education Department - Establishment - Smt.Rani Aravindan - Probation in the cadre of Principal in Government Higher Secondary School - Declared – Orders issued.

GENERAL EDUCATION (C)DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.5943/2023/GEDN Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-10-2023

Read Letter No. HSE/1816//2023-Ad.D1 dated 01.07.2023 from the Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Smt.Rani Aravindan (PEN:284629), Principal, Government Higher Secondary School, Kumaranellur, Palakkad is declared to have satisfactorily completed her prescribed period of probation in the cadre of Principal in Government Higher Secondary School with effect from the FN of 10/06/2022.

(By order of the Governor)
DILEEP.S.M
UNDER SECRETARY

The Director of General Education (Higher Secondary Education)Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt. Rani Aravindan, Principal, Govt. HSS, Kumaranellur, Palakkad.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram

Stock File (File No. C4/209/2023/G.Edn.) / Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- The PS to Hon'ble Minister for General Education.